
B-B 

A A

B

B

X

33 05 -7  (3 /13 )

8 7 6 5 4 3 1

A

B

C

D

P LTR DESCRIPTION APVDDWNDATE
REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 2016    TE Connectivity Germany GmbH      

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

ALL RIGHTS RESERVEDC

FINISH

O TH ER W IS E  S PE C IF IE D :
TO L ER A NCE S  UNL E S S

m m

2 P L C `

4 P L C
3 P L C

`
`

1 P L C
0 P L C

`
`

D IM E NS IO N S :

S C AL E

N A MEA P V D

S IZE

C HK

D WN

TTTTEEEE    CCCCoooonnnnnnnneeeeccccttttiiiivvvviiiittttyyyy

DR A W ING  NO

M AT ER IA L

S HE E T

O F

RE V

G ew icht /  W e ig ht in  K g

K.Holal
11115555 JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

M. Ruehle
11115555JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

T. Weissgerber
11115555JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

SEMI AUTOMATIC MACHINE, 

677412-4

MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

1:1

45 kg A0

1 9
-

AN G LE S `

   CUSTOMER DRAWING C

    CCCCAAAA GGGG EEEE     CCCC OOOO DDDDEEEE

00779

PPPP RRRR OOOO DDDD UUUU CCCC TTTT     SSSS PPPPEEEE CCCC

AAAA PPPP PPPP LLLL IIII CCCC AAAA TTTT IIII OOOO NNNN     SSSS PPPP EEEE CCCC

TTTTHHHHIIIISSSS    DDDDRRRRAAAAWWWWIIIINNNNGGGG    IIIISSSS    AAAA    CCCCOOOONNNNTTTTRRRROOOOLLLLLLLLEEEEDDDD    DDDDOOOOCCCCUUUUMMMMEEEENNNNTTTT....

RRRR EEEE SSSS TTTT RRRR IIII CCCC TTTTEEEE DDDD     TTTT OOOO

1

5

2

3
4

191

191

192

172

23

191

152 25

221

222

28

185

30 174

33

32201

172

35188

106

34 188

106

57

56

67188

71 189

76

172

77

5°

POS. 79 - ELECTRIC DIAGRAM
                 Elektrischer Schaltplan
 
POS. 80 - PNEUMATIC DIAGRAM
                 Pneumatikplan

107 141

112

112

114

245

249

250

256257

256 257

265

264 298

297171

POS. IN SUB-ASSEMBLY
Pos. in Unterbaugruppe

171

183

129 C    ECR-16-017163                                               29NOV16   RN   TW



A-A  
ohne Pos. 3 , Pos. 4 ; Pos. 5 gezeichnet
drawn without Pos. 3 ; Pos. 4 ; Pos. 5

C-C 

D-D 

C

C D

D

33 05 -7  (3 /13 )

8 7 6 5 4 3 1

A

B

C

D

P LTR DESCRIPTION APVDDWNDATE
REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT.
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED

COPYRIGHT 2016    TE Connectivity Germany GmbH      

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

ALL RIGHTS RESERVEDC

FINISH

O TH ER W IS E  S PE C IF IE D :
TO L ER A NCE S  UNL E S S

m m

2 P L C `

4 P L C
3 P L C

`
`

1 P L C
0 P L C

`
`

D IM E NS IO N S :

S C AL E

N A MEA P V D

S IZE

C HK

D WN

TTTTEEEE    CCCCoooonnnnnnnneeeeccccttttiiiivvvviiiittttyyyy

DR A W ING  NO

M AT ER IA L

S HE E T

O F

RE V

G ew icht /  W e ig ht in  K g

K.Holal
11115555 JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

M. Ruehle
11115555JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

T. Weissgerber
11115555JJJJUUUUNNNN222200001111 6666

SEMI AUTOMATIC MACHINE, 

677412-4

MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

1:1

45 kg A0

2 9
-

AN G LE S `

   CUSTOMER DRAWING C

    CCCCAAAA GGGG EEEE     CCCC OOOO DDDDEEEE

00779

PPPP RRRR OOOO DDDD UUUU CCCC TTTT     SSSS PPPPEEEE CCCC

AAAA PPPP PPPP LLLL IIII CCCC AAAA TTTT IIII OOOO NNNN     SSSS PPPP EEEE CCCC

TTTTHHHHIIIISSSS    DDDDRRRRAAAAWWWWIIIINNNNGGGG    IIIISSSS    AAAA    CCCCOOOONNNNTTTTRRRROOOOLLLLLLLLEEEEDDDD    DDDDOOOOCCCCUUUUMMMMEEEENNNNTTTT....

RRRR EEEE SSSS TTTT RRRR IIII CCCC TTTTEEEE DDDD     TTTT OOOO

6

190

8

1819

10

11 17312 197

13

102

14199

139

103

142 18615

16

183

21

22293

216135

24175

174

26 109200

180

290

181

38

230

39

177

40187
41

184

42137 43 110231
44151 151138 140104

48

179

214

6218263

64 300 153 65182

24

15166

 mit doppelseitigem Klebeband befestigt
 fixed with double-sided adhesive tape

68

176

174

69

70 116129

147

148

7317819178

108

291

292

111188

Einbaulage
mounting position

248180

293

252

253

171294

255

254 196

258

298

260

270

271 299

293 295

296

175

-     SEE SHEET 1                                                         -           -       -

272

273



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

1 BASE PLATE         GRUNDPLATTE1 0-0432703-2 A1

2 COVER PLATE        ABDECKPLATTE1 0-0432704-1 B1

3 COVER PLATE        ABDECKPLATTE1 0-0432705-2 A

4 COVER PLATE        ABDECKPLATTE1 0-0432706-2 C

5 COVER PLATE1 9-0519686-6 A

6 BLOCK              KLOTZ1 0-0432708-2 D

8 ASSEMBLY PLATE     MONTAGEPLATTE1 0-0432710-1 B1

9 BEARING PLATE      LAGERPLATTE1 0-0432711-1 B1

10 ECCENTRIC SHAFT    EXZENTERWELLE1 0-0432712-1 A1

11 RETAINING DISK     HALTESCHEIBE1 0-0432713-1 A1

12 RETAINING DISK     HALTESCHEIBE1 0-0432714-1 A1

13 DISTANCE RING      DISTANZRING1 0-0432715-1 A1

14 DRIVING DISK       MITNEHMERSCHEIBE1 0-0432716-1 A1

15 BRACKET            HEBELARM1 0-0432717-1 B1

16 RETAINING RING     HALTERING1 0-0432718-1 A1

21 PUSH BAR           SCHIEBELEISTE1 0-0432723-1 A1

22 STOP COLLAR        ANSCHLAGBUND2 0-0432724-1 B1

23 PROTECTION ANGLE   SCHUTZWINKEL1 0-0432725-1 A1

24 MOUNTING BLOCK     MONTAGEKLOTZ2 0-0432726-1 A1

25 SIGNAL PIN         SIGNAL STIFT2 0-0432727-1 B1

26 BRACKET            HALTERUNG1 0-0432728-1 A2

28 GUIDE BLOCK        FÜHRUNGSKLOTZ1 0-0432730-1 B1

30 GUIDE PLATE        FÜHRUNGSPLATTE1 0-0432732-1 B1

32 STRIP              LEISTE1 0-0432734-1 A

33 PLATE              PLATTE1 0-0432735-1 A2

34 FRONT SUPPORT      VORDERE STÜTZE2 0-0432736-1 B1

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 3/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

35 SUPPORT REAR       HINTERE STÜTZE2 0-0432737-1 B1

39 INPUT GUIDE        EINGANGSFÜHRUNG1 0-0432741-1 A1

40 SPRING HOUSING     FEDERGEHÄUSE1 0-0432742-1 A1

41 BEARING BLOCK      LAGERBLOCK1 0-0432743-1 A1

42 LOCK PIN           VERRIEGELUNGSSTIFT1 0-0432744-1 B

43 OPERATION PIN      BETÄTIGUNGSSTIFT2 0-0432745-1 B1

44 TURN TABLE         DREHTISCH1 0-0432746-1 D1

48 SPOOL SUPPORT      SPULENTRÄGER1 0-0432749-2 B1

56 SHAFT              WELLE1 0-0432757-1 A1

57 SHAFT              WELLE1 0-0432758-1 C1

62 GUIDING BLOCK      FÜHRUNGSBLOCK1 0-0432763-2 B

63 PUSH PLUG          DRUCKSTÜCK1 0-0432764-2 B

64 FILLING PLATE      PLATTE2 0-0432765-1 D

65 GUIDING BLOCK      FÜHRUNGSBLOCK1 0-0432766-2 B1

66 DETECTION PART     ÜBERWACHUNG - TEILE1 0-0432767-2 B

67 MOUNTING PLATE     MONTAGEPLATTE1 0-0432768-2 A1

68 SUPPORT STRIP      STÜTZLEISTE1 0-0432769-1 A1

69 GUIDE STRIP1 9-0519694-4 A

70 PNEUM. CYLINDER, DOUBLE ACTION, CD85N101 4-0523177-7 A

71 BRACKET            HALTER2 0-0432771-1 B1

73 VALVE BRACKET      VENTILHALTER1 0-0432773-1 C

76 CABLE SLEEVE       KABELKANAL1 0-0432774-1 A1

77 BRAKE ASSEMBLY     BAUGRUPPE BREMSE1 0-0432832-2 B

78 TAPE WINDER        BANDWICKELEINHEIT1 0-0432698-1 B

79 ELECTRIC DIAGRAM MICRO MATCH   SCHALTPLAN1 0-0537193-5 A

80 PNEUM. DIAGRAM, MICRO-MATCH          PNEUMATIKPLAN1 0-0432702-2 C

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 4/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

88 PLATE              PLATTE1 0-0438684-3 A

91 PUSH BAR           SCHIEBERIEGEL1 0-0432722-3 A

102 NEEDLE BEARING     NADELLAGER1 0-0433065-1 A1

103 NEEDLE BEARING     NADELLAGER1 0-0433065-2 A1

104 BEARING            LAGER2 0-0433066-1 A

106 RUBBER STOP        GUMMIANSCHLAG4 0-0433068-1 B

107 ROLLER GUIDE       ROLLENFÜHRUNG1 0-0433069-1 B

108 CLAMPING LEVER     KLEMMHEBEL1 0-0433339-4 A

109 RÄNDELMUTTER       M4  DIN466  ST.1 0-0433071-1 AO

110 BALL KNOB,DIN319C  KUGELKNAUF2 0-0433072-1 A1

112 CLAMP, CROSS       KREUZ-KLEMMELEMENT2 0-0433074-1 B

114 PIPE               ROHR1 0-0433075-1 B5

116 REED CONTACT       MAGNETSCHALTER1 0-0433076-3 A

129 BARBED L-FITTING   L-STECKNIPPEL-VERSCHR.0 0-0433088-1 A

135 COMPRESSION SPRING DRUCKFEDER4 1-0431628-1 C

137 COMPRESSION SPRING DRUCKFEDER1 1-0431628-3 C

138 RETAINING RING     SICHERUNGSRING1 2-0431698-8 B1

139 RETAINING RING     SICHERUNGSRING1 0-0433056-1 A1

140 RETAINING RING     SICHERUNGSRING1 0-0433056-2 A1

141 RETAINING RING     SICHERUNGSRING1 1-0431698-3 B1

142 FLAT KEY           PASSFEDER1 0-0433001-3 A2

147 PU-TUBING          PU-SCHLAUCH1 0-0431652-1 O

148 PU-TUBING          PU-SCHLAUCH1 0-0431652-3 O

151 PROXIMITIY SWITCH  NÄHERUNGSSCHALTER3 0-0433094-1 C

153 LIGHT BARRIER FU-12  LICHTSCHRANKE1 0-0537894-1 A1

154 AMPLIFIER FS-V21RP  VERSTÄRKER1 1-0523157-0 A

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 5/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

156 9 PLUG SOLDER CUP HD-20  STECKEREINSATZ 9 POL.1 5-0747904-2 V

157 09 RCPT SOLDER CUP STD DUPL 9-POLE (BUS)1 5-0747905-2 Y

158 METAL BACKSHELL 9 WAY TOP E1 0-1478762-9 G

159 INDICATOR,LED         LEUCHTDIODE, 24V GRÜN1 0-2030675-2 A

168 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M2X8  DIN912  12.94 0-0431697-9 A

171 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M3X25  DIN912  12.910 1-0431697-1 A

172 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X6  DIN912  12.99 1-0431697-2 A

173 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X10  DIN912  12.93 1-0431697-3 O

174 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X12  DIN912  12.97 1-0431697-4 A

175 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X16  DIN912  12.95 1-0431697-5 A

176 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X20  DIN912  12.92 1-0431697-6 A

177 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X25  DIN912  12.92 1-0431697-7 A

178 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M5X6  DIN912  12.93 1-0431697-8 A

179 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M5X12  DIN912  12.96 1-0431697-9 A

180 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M5X16  DIN912  12.94 2-0431697-0 A

181 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M5X20  DIN912  12.99 2-0431697-1 A

182 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M5X30  DIN912  12.94 2-0431697-2 A

183 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M6X10  DIN912  12.95 2-0431697-3 A

184 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M6X12  DIN912  12.93 2-0431697-4 A

185 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M6X16  DIN912  12.92 2-0431697-5 A

186 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M6X20  DIN912  12.91 2-0431697-6 A

187 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M6X30  DIN912  12.92 2-0431697-7 A

188 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M8X16  DIN912  12.910 2-0431697-8 A

189 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M8X25  DIN912  12.92 2-0431697-9 A

190 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M10X25  DIN912  12.93 3-0431697-0 A

191 LINSENSCHRAUBE     M4X6  ULS  ISO7380  10.910 0-0433059-1 A

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 6/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

192 LINSENSCHRAUBE     M4X40  ULS  ISO7380  10.92 0-0433059-2 A

193 GEWINDESTIFT       M3X3  DIN913  45H2 0-0431700-1 O

195 GEWINDESTIFT       M3X10  DIN913  45H1 1-0431700-1 O

196 SENKSCHRAUBE       M4X6  DIN7991  10.92 0-0431696-2 A

197 SENKSCHRAUBE       M6X10  DIN7991  10.91 0-0431696-4 A

199 PASSSCHRAUBE       M8X10H8X20  UPS  12.92 0-0431679-4 A

200 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE  M4X12  DIN931  8.81 0-0433058-1 AO

201 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE  M3X8  DIN931  8.82 0-0433058-2 O

205 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE  M5X6  DIN931  8.81 0-0433058-4 A

214 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC2 7-0992946-1 AG

215 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC2 3-0992946-9 S

216 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC.4 6-0992946-2 AG

217 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC1 5-0992946-7 AG

218 SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE  M6X30  DIN931  8.81 0-0433058-5 A

219 SECHSKANTMUTTER    M6  DIN934  81 0-0433057-4 A

220 SCHEIBE            B6,4  DIN125-1  ST.8 0-0433061-2 A

221 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC1 9-0992946-5 AG

222 GEWINDESTIFT       M4X8  DIN913  45H2 1-0431700-2 A

226 GEWINDESTIFT       M5X10  DIN913  45H1 1-0431700-4 A

227 LINSENSCHRAUBE     M3X16  ULS  ISO7380  10.94 0-0433059-3 A

230 GEWINDESTIFT       M3X12  DIN913  45H1 0-0431700-3 A

231 GEWINDESTIFT       M4X12  DIN913  45H2 1-0431700-5 A

233 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X30  DIN912 12.94 3-0431697-2 A

234 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X40  DIN912  12.92 5-0431697-0 A

236 INDICATION PLATE   ANZEIGEPLATTE1 0-0433546-2 D

238 SPRING,COMPRESSION      DRUCKFEDER2 0-0022280-5 F

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 7/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

245 PAPER EXPANDER, ASSY   PAPIERSPREIZER1 0-0433740-3 B

248 LOCKING PLATE      SICHERUNGSPLATTE1 0-0439421-1 A

249 CYLINDER STOP      ZYLINDERANSCHLAG1 0-0439437-1 A

250 PRESS BAR          DRUCKPLATTE1 0-0432709-2 A

252 GUIDE              FUEHRUNG1 0-0432747-4 C

253 GUIDE              FUEHRUNG1 0-0432747-6 A

254 CONNECTOR GUIDE PLATE, TAPE 6 MM1 9-0519694-5 A

255 CONNECTOR GUIDE PLATE, TAPE 6-10 MM1 0-0432748-4 A1

257 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X6  DIN912  12.93 1-0431697-2 A

258 SAFETY BLOCK       SICHERHEITSSPERRE1 0-0439418-1 B

260 SENKSCHRAUBE       M3X6  DIN7991  10.92 2-0431696-1 O

264 ZYLINDERSCHRAUBE   M4X10  DIN912  12.92 1-0431697-3 O

265 CONNECTOR STOP     ANSCHLAG STECKVERBINDER1 0-0432731-2 B

270 SLIDER             SCHIEBER1 4-0519688-8 A1

271 STOP               ANSCHLAG1 3-0519702-3 C

272 ADJUSTING SCREW1 7-0519536-8 A

273 PLATE              PLATTE1 0-0438684-3 A

289 RETAINING RING     SICHERUNGSRING  6X0,7  DIN4711 0-0431698-4 B1

290 WASHER2 0-0519034-3 A

291 DISC2 0-0519039-4 A

292 SCREW, SET, SOCKET, FLAT POINT, M6*301 5-0519011-0 B

293 GEWINDESTIFT       M3X4  DIN913  45H7 1-0431700-6 A

294 PIN, DOWEL, METRIC2 0-2030423-8 A

295 SCREW, SET, SOCKET, FLAT POINT1 1-0519013-6 O

296 NUT, HEX               SECHSKANTMUTTER1 0-0519021-7 O

297 CYLINDER,DBL ACTING, REWORK1 8-0509408-3 B

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 8/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-



POS TE/PN DESCRIPTIONQTY S W REV S=Spare Parts
W=Wear Parts

298 SENKSCHRAUBE       M5X30  DIN7991  10.94 3-0431696-1 A

299 SCREW, CAP SOCKET HD, METRIC2 3-0519000-4 A

300 SCREW, CAP, SOCKET HD, METRIC4 1-0519000-1 A

R. NITSCHKE

29NOV16

05DEC16

REMARKS: USED ON

PRINTED DWN CHK APVD

WEIGHT DIMENSION (mm) MATERIAL HT TR

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

T. WEISSGERBER

29NOV16

-SEE SHEET 1 - -

P LTR REVISION RECORD DATE DWN APVD

- A INITIAL REVISION - - -

- C SEE SHEET 1 - - -

- - - - - -

- - - - - -

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION. IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING 
ORGANIZATION SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

DIESES ZEICHNUNGSDOKUMENT WIRD DURCH TYCO ELECTRONICS  
CORPORATION KONTROLLIERT. ÄNDERUNGEN DIE DEM TECHNISCHEN 
FORTSCHRITT DIENEN, SIND VORBEHALTEN. DEN JEWEILS LETZTGÜLTIGEN 
ÄNDERUNGSSTAND ERFAHREN SIE AUF ANFRAGE 9/9

SEMI AUTO. MACHINE, MICRO-MATCH, 4-24 POS

C-677412-4

SPARE AND WEAR PARTS LIST

C

TE Connectivity

NAME

SCALE SIZE
A4

DRAWING NO SHEET REV

TOLERANCES 
UNLESS
OTHERWISE 
SPECIFIED

SEE SHEET 1

SEE SHEET 1

RESTRICTED TO

-


